Trade receivables- INR  703.20  89.06  125.95

Trade payables- Foreign Currency  3.29  0.00  0.16

Trade payables- INR  260.89  0.08  15.18

st31  March, 2017

Trade receivables- Foreign Currency  6.73  0.14  0.61

Trade receivables- INR  458.18  8.73  48.46

Trade payables- Foreign Currency  6.24  0.99  0.16

Trade payables- INR  425.14  64.94  12.92

st1  April, 2016

Trade receivables- Foreign Currency  7.20  0.05  0.19

Trade receivables- INR  534.29  3.44  18.26

Trade payables- Foreign Currency  7.00  0.49  0.07

Trade payables- INR  519.03  32.77  6.45

Sensitivity Anaysis-
The Company is mainly exposed to changes in Euro, GBP and USD. The sensitivity analysis demonstrate a reasonably possible change in Euro,
GBP and USD exchange rates, with all other veriables held constant. 5% appreciation/depreciation of Euro, GBP and USD with respect to
functional currency of the company will have impact of following (decrease)/increase in Profit & vice versa.

84

Particulars   31st March, 2018   31st March, 2017   1st April, 2016

Impact on profit or loss for the year Strengthens  Weakening Strengthens  Weakening Strengthens  Weakening

Euro Impact  22.12  (22.12)  1.65  (1.65)  0.76  (0.76)

USD Impact  4.45  (4.45)  (2.81)  2.81  (1.47)  1.47

GBP Impact  5.54  (5.54)  1.78  (1.78)  0.59  (0.59)

Total  32.10  (32.10)  0.62  (0.62)  (0.11)  0.11

REMSONS
INDUSTRIES LTD.

c) Price Risk
The company is exposed to price risk in basic ingrediants of Company's raw material and is procuring finished components and bought
out materials from vendors directly. The Company monitors its price risk and factors the price increase in pricing of the products.

II Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to a
financial loss.  Credit risk encompasses the direct risk of default, risk of deterioration of creditworthiness as well as concentration risks.